GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:14
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009

HALT AT DEORIA RAILWAY STATION
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to provide a halt to Sampurna Kranti Train at Deoria Railway station;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) No,Madam.

(b) & (c) 2393/2394 Sampoorna Kranti Express is not routed via Deoria Sadar railway station.
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